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      YEAR      : Oct-2015 / Sep-2016

      FUND      : 101-GENERAL FUND                                                  PERIOD TO USE:  September THRU September

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1009            THRU 1009

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1009              GENERAL FUND-FNB 2058

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      52,179.99

 

 9/01/16 10/16 B00313 Deposit 000000        CK4527 E/C 1009 NOT 1015        JE# 000231                       400.00CR     51,779.99

 9/01/16  9/01 G97686 14                    Payment                                                        2,161.76       53,941.75

 9/01/16  9/01 G97782 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                     200.00CR     53,741.75

 9/01/16  9/01 G97784 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                     700.00CR     53,041.75

 9/02/16  9/02 G97760 14                    Payment                                                        1,676.83       54,718.58

 9/02/16  9/02 G97785 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                      46.45CR     54,672.13

 9/02/16  9/02 G97795 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                     282.00       54,954.13

 9/02/16  9/02 G97715 14                    Payment                                                           70.33       55,024.46

 9/06/16  9/06 G97829 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                     377.90       55,402.36

 9/06/16  9/06 G97836 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                  10,000.00       65,402.36

 9/06/16  9/06 G97835 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                  25,000.00       90,402.36

 9/06/16  9/06 G97832 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                   2,343.34       92,745.70

 9/06/16  9/06 G97826 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                     125.41       92,871.11

 9/06/16  9/06 G97821 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                  36,130.93CR     56,740.18

 9/07/16  9/07 G97820 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                  30,000.00       86,740.18

 9/07/16  9/07 G97849 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                     182.50       86,922.68

 9/07/16  9/07 G97811 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                      45.00CR     86,877.68

 9/07/16  9/07 G97810 14                    Payment                                                       10,465.00       97,342.68

 9/07/16  9/07 G97810 14                    Reverse Payment (NSF)                                              2.32CR     97,340.36

 9/07/16  9/07 G97813 14                    Payment                                                        1,588.33       98,928.69

 9/07/16  9/07 G97817 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                  80,370.88CR     18,557.81

 9/08/16  9/08 G97845 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                   1,226.04       19,783.85

 9/08/16  9/08 G97841 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                       0.11       19,783.96

 9/08/16  9/08 G97847 14                    Reverse Payment (NSF)                                              1.16CR     19,782.80

 9/08/16  9/08 G97847 14                    Payment                                                           82.19       19,864.99

 9/08/16  9/08 G97839 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                       0.55       19,865.54

 9/08/16  9/08 G97840 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                      11.58       19,877.12

 9/08/16  9/08 G97846 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                   1,226.04CR     18,651.08

 9/08/16  9/08 G97838 14                    GENERAL FUND                                                       5.62       18,656.70

 9/09/16  9/16 B00065 Deposit 090916        AGING SERVICE REVENUE           JE# 000070                       175.50       18,832.20

 9/09/16  9/20 B00088 Deposit 000000        RESTITUTION CAUSE #34980        JE# 000083                       515.12       19,347.32

 9/09/16  9/21 A00028 CHK: 004531           MAHAN JR., LARRY         1133                                    195.00CR     19,152.32

 9/09/16  9/21 A00029 CHK: 004532           TML INTERGOVERNMENTAL EM 1804                                    515.12CR     18,637.20

 9/12/16  9/19 B00078 Deposit 000000        CR 9-12-16 A/S REVENUE          JE# 000075                       169.50       18,806.70

 9/12/16  9/21 A00030 CHK: 004533           INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 0848                                  2,100.00CR     16,706.70

 9/13/16  9/16 B00068 Bnk Dft 091316        FROM GF TO PR FUND              JE# 000071                     4,400.00CR     12,306.70

 9/13/16  9/20 B00092 Deposit 000000        PR TO GF FT DB DEP LIFE AUG     JE# 000087                        13.64       12,320.34

 9/13/16  9/20 B00093 Deposit 000000        PR TO G/F FT DB TERM LIFE#2AUG  JE# 000088                       461.90       12,782.24

 9/13/16  9/20 B00094 Deposit 000000        PR TO GF FT DB TERM LIFE#2JULY  JE# 000089                       461.90       13,244.14

 9/13/16  9/20 B00097 Deposit 000000        PR TO GF FT DB DEP LIFE JULY    JE# 000092                        13.64       13,257.78

 9/13/16  9/21 A00031 CHK: 004534           MARK CAMPBELL            000001                                  535.38CR     12,722.40

 9/14/16  9/19 B00079 Deposit 000000        CR 9-14-16 A/S REVENUE          JE# 000076                       122.00       12,844.40

 9/14/16  9/19 B00082 Deposit 000000        S SHOCKLEY/PYMT FF ACADEMY      JE# 000079                     3,937.00       16,781.40
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      YEAR      : Oct-2015 / Sep-2016

      FUND      : 101-GENERAL FUND                                                  PERIOD TO USE:  September THRU September
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      1009              GENERAL FUND-FNB 2058             * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

 9/14/16  9/20 B00103 Deposit 000000        WWF TO GF AR BILL WRONG CODE    JE# 000098                        40.00       16,821.40

 9/14/16  9/20 B00104 Deposit 000000        ELECTRIC FRANCISE PAYMENT       JE# 000099                    69,653.42       86,474.82

 9/14/16  9/20 B00105 Deposit 000000        GF TO PR TO COVER INSURANCE     JE# 000100                     1,100.00CR     85,374.82

 9/14/16  9/21 A00032 CHK: 004535           COB GENERAL FUND         0435                                     15.00CR     85,359.82

 9/14/16  9/21 A00033 CHK: 004537           ZOIE MENDOZA             1999                                     36.00CR     85,323.82

 9/15/16  9/15 A00003 CHK: 004539           CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE GEN 0435                                     20.00CR     85,303.82

 9/15/16  9/15 A00004 CHK: 004538           BEN E. KEITH FOODS-DFW   0189                                  1,477.56CR     83,826.26

 9/15/16  9/16 B00070 Deposit 000000        101 UB DAILY DEPOSIT            JE# 000067                     1,689.98       85,516.24

 9/15/16  9/16 B00070 Deposit 000000        101 UB DAILY DEPOSIT            JE# 000067                       791.25       86,307.49

 9/15/16  9/16 B00070 Deposit 000000        101 UB DAILY DEPOSIT            JE# 000067                     3,544.20       89,851.69

 9/15/16  9/16 B00070 Deposit 000000        101 UB DAILY DEPOSIT            JE# 000067                     1,255.94       91,107.63

 9/15/16  9/16 B00070 Deposit 000000        101 UB DAILY DEPOSIT            JE# 000067                     2,257.01       93,364.64

 9/15/16  9/16 B00070 Deposit 000000        101 UB DAILY DEPOSIT            JE# 000067                       102.91       93,467.55

 9/15/16  9/16 B00070 Deposit 000000        101 UB DAILY DEPOSIT            JE# 000067                         6.09       93,473.64

 9/15/16  9/16 B00070 Deposit 000000        101 UB DAILY DEPOSIT            JE# 000067                         3.21CR     93,470.43

 9/15/16  9/21 A00034 CHK: 004540           TEXAS COMMISSION ON FIRE 1723                                    975.00CR     92,495.43

 9/16/16  9/16 A00047 CHK: 004545           JEFF PARR                2000                                     59.00CR     92,436.43

 9/16/16  9/16 A00048 CHK: 004546           SCOTT GABRIEL            1554                                    156.00CR     92,280.43

 9/16/16  9/16 A00049 CHK: 004547           BRECKENRIDGE ECONOMICAL  0281                                 31,524.07CR     60,756.36

 9/16/16  9/19 B00074 Deposit 000000        UB DAILY DEPOSIT 9/16/16        JE# 000072                        56.49       60,812.85

 9/16/16  9/19 B00080 Deposit 000000        CR 9-16-16 A/S REVENUE          JE# 000077                       382.50       61,195.35

 9/16/16  9/20 B00107 Deposit 000000        CITY SALES TAX REVENUE          JE# 000102                    94,572.24      155,767.59

 9/16/16  9/20 B00107 Deposit 000000        CITY SALES TAX REVENUE          JE# 000102                    31,524.07      187,291.66

 9/16/16  9/20 B00107 Deposit 000000        CITY SALES TAX REVENUE          JE# 000102                    15,762.04CR    171,529.62

 9/16/16  9/20 B00108 Deposit 000000        TRASH SALES TAX ST MAIN TRANSF  JE# 000103                        64.80CR    171,464.82

 9/16/16  9/20 B00109 Deposit 000000        GF TO PR TO COVER TMRS2ACHAS    JE# 000104                     8,700.00CR    162,764.82

 9/16/16  9/20 B00110 Deposit 000000        AD VALOREM CK#2490 REVENUE      JE# 000105                     2,349.50      165,114.32

 9/19/16  9/19 B00075 Deposit 000000        UB-DRAFTS 11-14 ON 9-19-16      JE# 000073                        68.94      165,183.26

 9/19/16  9/19 A00050 CHK: 004548           U. S. POST OFFICE        1886                                     47.00CR    165,136.26

 9/19/16  9/19 B00077 Deposit 000000        UB DEPOSIT 9-19-16              JE# 000074                     2,627.74      167,764.00

 9/19/16  9/19 B00077 Deposit 000000        UB DEPOSIT 9-19-16              JE# 000074                         2.32      167,766.32

 9/19/16  9/20 B00087 Deposit 000000        TX STATE COMP/SALES TAX         JE# 000082                     1,842.18CR    165,924.14

 9/19/16  9/20 B00112 Deposit 000000        A/S REVENUE                     JE# 000107                       153.00      166,077.14

 9/19/16 10/28 B00450 Deposit 000000        ROYALTY REV./PETEX/DIR DEP      JE# 000329                       104.52      166,181.66

 9/20/16  9/20 B00114 Deposit 000000        UB DAILY DEPOSIT                JE# 000109                       666.61      166,848.27

 9/20/16  9/20 A00004 CHK: 004550           CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE GEN 0435                                     50.40CR    166,797.87

 9/20/16  9/20 B00118 Deposit 000000        G/F TO P/F TO COVER A/P         JE# 000111                    26,879.19CR    139,918.68

 9/20/16  9/20 B00119 Deposit 000000        P/F TO G/F INVOICE PD BY GF CK  JE# 000112                     1,477.56      141,396.24

 9/21/16  9/21 A00035 CHK: 004551           SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF D 1689                                  1,238.14CR    140,158.10

 9/21/16  9/22 B00160 Deposit 000000        UB -9/21/2016                   JE# 000124                     1,161.75      141,319.85

 9/21/16  9/22 B00160 Deposit 000000        UB -9/21/2016                   JE# 000124                        37.71      141,357.56

 9/21/16  9/30 B00190 Deposit 092116        AGING SERVICE REVENUE           JE# 000146                       138.00CR    141,219.56

 9/21/16 10/07 B00268 Misc                  AGING SERVICE REVENUE           JE# 000203                       138.00      141,357.56

 9/21/16 10/07 B00268 Deposit 000000        AGING SERVICE REVENUE           JE# 000203                       138.00      141,495.56

 9/21/16 10/16 B00312 Deposit 000000        G/F TO P/R 9/21/16              JE# 000230                    85,528.06CR     55,967.50
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      1009              GENERAL FUND-FNB 2058             * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

 9/22/16  9/22 B00168 Deposit 000000        UB DAILY DEPOSIT 9-22-16        JE# 000130                       325.04       56,292.54

 9/23/16  9/27 B00172 Deposit 000000        UB 9-23-16 DAILY DEPOSIT        JE# 000131                       463.69       56,756.23

 9/23/16  9/27 B00172 Deposit 000000        UB 9-23-16 DAILY DEPOSIT        JE# 000131                         4.62       56,760.85

 9/23/16  9/30 B00191 Deposit 092316        AGING SERVICE REVENUE           JE# 000147                       115.50CR     56,645.35

 9/23/16 10/04 B00221 Deposit 000000        G/F TO P/F                      JE# 000165                    32,329.80CR     24,315.55

 9/23/16 10/07 B00269 Misc                  AGING SERVICE REVENUE           JE# 000204                       115.50       24,431.05

 9/23/16 10/07 B00269 Deposit 092316        AGING SERVICES REVENUE          JE# 000204                       115.50       24,546.55

 9/26/16  9/27 B00173 Deposit 000000        UB 9-26-16 DAILY DEPOSIT        JE# 000132                     3,215.70       27,762.25

 9/26/16  9/27 B00173 Deposit 000000        UB 9-26-16 DAILY DEPOSIT        JE# 000132                         1.68CR     27,760.57

 9/26/16  9/30 B00192 Deposit 092616        AGING SERVICE REVENUE           JE# 000148                       151.00CR     27,609.57

 9/26/16 10/04 B00217 Deposit 000000        G/F TO P/F TO COVER AP          JE# 000161                     9,796.25CR     17,813.32

 9/26/16 10/07 B00270 Misc                  AGING SERVICE REVENUE           JE# 000205                       151.00       17,964.32

 9/26/16 10/07 B00270 Deposit 092616        AGING SERVICE REVENUE           JE# 000205                       151.00       18,115.32

 9/27/16  9/27 B00174 Deposit 000000        UB 9-27-16 DAILY DEPOSIT        JE# 000133                       719.47       18,834.79

 9/27/16  9/27 B00180 Deposit 000000        UB BANK DRAFTS 9-27-16          JE# 000139                        78.58       18,913.37

 9/27/16 10/02 B00207 Deposit 000000        TRANSFER G/F TO A/P             JE# 000156                     9,099.28CR      9,814.09

 9/28/16  9/28 A00224 CHK: 004552           BLEEKER SMALL ENGINE REP 0233                                     77.00CR      9,737.09

 9/28/16  9/28 B00185 Deposit 000000        UB DAILY DEPOSIT                JE# 000142                       997.38       10,734.47

 9/28/16  9/30 B00193 Deposit 092816        AGING SERVICE REVVENUE          JE# 000149                       138.50CR     10,595.97

 9/28/16 10/07 B00272 Misc                  AGING SERVICE REVVENUE          JE# 000206                       138.50       10,734.47

 9/28/16 10/07 B00272 Deposit 092816        AGING SERVICE REVVENUE          JE# 000206                       138.50       10,872.97

 9/28/16 10/16 B00311 Deposit 000000        BANK FEE FOR G/F DEPOSIT SLIPS  JE# 000229                        55.00CR     10,817.97

 9/29/16  9/29 B00187 Deposit 000000        UB DRAFTS DEPOSIT 9-29-16       JE# 000144                        70.33       10,888.30

 9/29/16  9/29 B00188 Deposit 000000        UB DAILY DEPOSIT 9-29-16        JE# 000145                     4,365.11       15,253.41

 9/30/16  9/30 A00445 CHK: 004553           STEPHENS MEMORIAL HOSPIT 1659                                     54.08CR     15,199.33

 9/30/16  9/30 A00449 CHK: 004554           STEVE'S LIL' DIESEL SERV 1668                                 14,190.98CR      1,008.35

 9/30/16  9/30 A00450 CHK: 004555           COB GENERAL FUND         0435                                     27.37CR        980.98

 9/30/16  9/30 A00451 CHK: 004556           COB GENERAL FUND         0435                                      6.47CR        974.51

 9/30/16 10/02 B00203 Deposit 000000        UB DAILY DEPOSIT                JE# 000152                       170.97        1,145.48

 9/30/16 10/02 B00203 Deposit 000000        UB DAILY DEPOSIT                JE# 000152                         5.21        1,150.69

 9/30/16 10/02 B00204 Deposit 000000        UB 9-30-16 DAILY                JE# 000153                       902.65        2,053.34

 9/30/16 10/03 B00210 Deposit 000000        REVENUE MEALS COG               JE# 000159                     3,420.12        5,473.46

 9/30/16 10/07 B00252 Deposit 093016        AGING SERVICE REVENUE           JE# 000187                       124.00        5,597.46

 9/30/16 10/07 B00253 Deposit 093016        GF TO PAYING                    JE# 000188                     5,584.03CR         13.43

 9/30/16 10/07 B00254 Deposit 093016        GF TO PAYING FUND               JE# 000189                     2,000.00CR      1,986.57CR

 9/30/16 10/07 B00255 Deposit 093016        WF TO GF                        JE# 000190                    23,000.00       21,013.43

 9/30/16 10/08 B00276 Deposit 000000        INTEREST INCOME SEPT            JE# 000208                        16.08       21,029.51

 9/30/16 10/27 B00418 Deposit 000000        BAL SEPT BANK STATEMENT         JE# 000303                       233.99CR     20,795.52
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      1009              GENERAL FUND-FNB 2058             * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-              000 ERRORS IN THIS REPORT!     *-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*

                                        ** REPORT TOTALS **      --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 52,179.99                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                 344,960.39            376,344.86CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   397,140.38            376,344.86CR

                                  TOTAL FUND ENDING BALANCE:          20,795.52
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                                                            *** GRAND TOTALS ***

                                                                 --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 52,179.99                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                 344,960.39            376,344.86CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   397,140.38            376,344.86CR

                                  GRAND TOTAL ENDING BALANCE:         20,795.52
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                                                         SELECTION CRITERIA

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HISTORY YEAR:       2015

FISCAL YEAR:        October / September

FUND:               All

PERIOD TO USE:      September  THRU September

TRANSACTIONS: BOTH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ACCOUNT SELECTION

ACCOUNT RANGE: 1009            THRU 1009

DEPARTMENT RANGE: - THRU -

ACTIVE FUNDS ONLY:              NO

ACTIVE ACCOUNT ONLY:            NO

INCLUDE RESTRICTED ACCOUNTS:    NO

DIGIT SELECTION:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PRINT OPTIONS                   DETAIL

OMIT ACCOUNTS WITH NO ACTIVITY: NO

PRINT ENCUMBRANCES:             NO

PRINT VENDOR NAME:              NO

PRINT PROJECTS:                 NO

PRINT JOURNAL ENTRY NOTES:      NO

PRINT MONTHLY TOTALS:           NO

PRINT GRAND TOTALS:             YES

PRINT: INVOICE #

PAGE BREAK BY: NONE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** END OF REPORT ***


